



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8524 OF 2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 OF 2003**

Hari Ram Buddhu Yadav

... Applicant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8528 OF 2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2003**

Anuruddha Raman Gupta

... Applicant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8542 OF 2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2003**

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj

... Applicant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8527 OF 2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2003**

Jokhu Pyrelal Gupta

... Applicant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.

... Respondents

.....



Ms. Gayatri Gokhale i/b. Mr. Avinash M. Gokhale, Advocate for the Applicant in all Interim Applications.

Mr. Mohit Turakhia a/w. Mr. Shasrat V. i/b. Saumen Vidyarthi, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. By these Interim Applications, the applicants are seeking restoration of the appeals.
2. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the applicants and reasons mentioned in the applications, the order dated 05.03.2025 is quashed and set a side.
3. All the Interim applications are allowed and disposed of.
4. All the Appeals are restored to file. The delay for filing the applications is condoned. The Applicants to remove office objections within four weeks.
5. List all the Appeals on Weekly Board for the week commencing from 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025.

**( SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**