



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 OF 2003

Hari Ram Buddhu YadavaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr.sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2003

Shri. Jokhu Pyrelal GuptaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr.sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2003

Shri. Anuruddha Raman GuptaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2003

Ram Adhar Ram Karan SarojAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sanap Karu Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8524 OF 2025

In



2025:BHC-AS:22769

First Appeal 1339 OF 2003

Hari Ram Buddhu Yadava ...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr.sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2811 OF 2004

In

First Appeal 1339 OF 2003

Hari Ram Buddhu YadavAPPLICANT

V/S

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Ketki Gokhale i/by Adv. Avinash M Gokhale for
Appellant

Adv. Mohit Tarakhai i/by Adv. S. S. Vidyarthi for Respondent
No. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 17th July, 2025

P.C. :

For final hearing on dated 11/08/2025 Weekly Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)